Cleveland State University 201
TUITION GUARANTEE 21/22 COHORT Spring 2022
Undergraduate Fee Schedule Summer 2022
(this schedule is effective for the Fall 2021 semester through Summer 2025)
IN STATE RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT DOMESTIC NON-RESIDENT INTERNATIONAL
1 $483.75 $690.55 $731.90
2 967.50 1,381.10 1,463.80
3 1,451.25 2,071.65 2,195.70
4 1,935.00 2,762.20 2,927.60
5 2,418.75 3,452.75 3,659.50
6 2,902.50 4,143.30 4,391.40
7 3,386.25 4,833.85 5,123.30
8 3,870.00 5,524.40 5,855.20
9 4,353.75 6,214.95 6,587.10
10 4,837.50 6,905.50 7,319.00
11 5,321.25 7,596.05 8,050.90
12 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
13 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
14 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
15 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
16 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
17 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
18 5,805.00 8,286.60 8,782.80
19 6,288.75 8,977.15 9,514.70
The tuition credit band for Undergraduate Students is 12 - 18 credit hours.
ALLOCATION of TUITION
1 Credit Hour
Instructional Fee: $413.60 $413.60 $413.60
General Fee: $56.15 $56.15 $56.15
Technology Fee: $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Athletic Fee: $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Career Services: $4.00 $4.00 $4.00
Non-Res Surcharge $206.80 $248.15
MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)
Billing Service Fee $50.00
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee $50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term
Collection Fee $100.00 minimum to $200.00 maximum, based on account balance
E-Learning Fee $25.00 per credit hour
Engineering Fee $17.00 per credit hour
Late Budget Payment Plan Enroliment $25.00 if joining after the 1st due date
Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan) $100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term
Late Registration Fee $50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4
Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term) Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)
E:‘tal;rned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card $30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)
RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters) $40.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on main campus
e Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab, material and other miscellaneous course fees.
e See the Bursar's website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/bursar/feeschedules’) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University
Refund Schedule.
e Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget
payment plan. Future term enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not made timely.
e After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved May 20, 2021 This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.



